documents are determined not to be true, this opinion is rescinded to and to be deemed null and 
void. Counsel has discussed the above documentation, and the underlying assumptions this firm 
is relying upon, with the management of the corporation.  

The Company has 7,979,999,990 (Seven Billion Nine Hundred Seventy-Nine Million-Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand-Nine Hundred Ninety) authorized common shares and 
20,000,0010 (Twenty Million and Ten) authorized preferred shares of which 1 (One) preferred 
Share is designated as Special 2021 Series A Preferred Stock. 3,209,575,220 shares of common 
stock and 1 share of Special 2021 Series A preferred stock are issued and outstanding as of date